FIRST AMENDMENT
TO
TECHNICAL RESEARCH AGREEMENT

Foam Asphalt Pavement Design

This First Amendment is made pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Technical Research
Agreement, being dated April 26, 2016 (“Agreement”) and entered into by and between
Williamson County, Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas, (the "County") and Texas
A&M Transportation Institute (the "TTI").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, amendments shall be made in writing and signed by the
parties; and

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend the Agreement in order to increase the original
not-to-exceed amount from $50,000.00 to $90,000.00; and

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the TTI agree that the Agreement shall
be amended as follows:

L. Section 2.1 of the Agreement shall be amended as follows:

The total cumulative fixed price amount for conducting the Services under all Work
Authorizations agree to by the Parties under this Agreement shall not exceed a total of
$90,000.00.

III.  Except as otherwise amended by prior or future Amendments, all other terms of the
Agreement are unchanged and will remain in full force and effect.

This First Amendment does not waive the parties’ responsibilities and obligations provided under
the Agreement.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the TTI have executed this First Amendment, in
duplicate, to be effective as of the date of the last party’s execution below.

TEXAS A&M TRANSPORTATION WILLIAMSON COUNTY:
INSTITUTE
o XU/ %\Q/ % e //%
Signature SIOnatLue
Julie A. Bishop /4 B Ex 70
Printed Name " Printed Name
Associate Executive Director/SRS (: wly o 0 &
Title Tile

00,'05,20 (g £7-1 ) ,20 /3

Date Date






